TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		109/16/2009	Bank, National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Servicemaster Company	
Street Address:	860 Ridge Lake Boulevard	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	TruGreen Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	860 Ridge Lake Boulevard	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38120	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1439684	PESTFREE
Registration Number:	1653899	PESTFREE ON TIME GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	1908806	PESTFREE
Registration Number:	1446796	CHEMLAWN PESTFREE
Registration Number:	1491511	PESTFREE THOROSHIELD
Registration Number:	1504286	PESTFREE THOROSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900144134 REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0936

OP \$165,00 1439684

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.210.5940

Email: rschultz@grspc.com, lnormand@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz
Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38419.0109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Schultz
Signature:	/George R. Schultz/
Date:	09/29/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=Credit Agreement Release#page1.tif source=Credit Agreement Release#page2.tif source=Credit Agreement Release#page3.tif source=Credit Agreement Release#page4.tif source=Credit Agreement Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0937

Servicemaster.

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY 860 Ridge Lake Boulevard Memphis, TN 38120 901/766-1-100

September 16, 2009

Citibank, N.A.
as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the
Credit Agreement and Guarantee and Collateral Agreement
referred to below
390 Greenwich Street
New York, New York 10013
Attention: Carl S. Cho

Citigroup Global Markets Inc. 390 Greenwich Street New York, New York 10013 Attention: Valerie Burrows

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2007 (as amended to date, the "Credit Agreement"), among The ServiceMaster Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the several banks and other financial institutions from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders"), Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent, collateral agent and LC Facility issuing bank and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as syndication agent and (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2007 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), made by the Company and certain Subsidiaries of the Company in favor of Citibank N.A. as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in such capacities, the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall be defined as in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

- 1. <u>Transaction</u>. The Company hereby notifies the Agent that it has reached an agreement to sell the trademarks and service marks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to Grogreen, Inc. (the "<u>Transaction</u>") for a gross cash purchase price of \$6,000. The Company does not expect to incur any expenses in connection with the Transaction. The Transaction is scheduled to close on or around September 17, 2009.
- 2. Request for and Confirmation of Release. In connection with the consummation of the Transaction and in accordance with the Loan Documents:
- (a) The Company hereby certifies that the Transaction is in compliance with the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0938

- (a) The Company hereby certifies that the Transaction is in compliance with the Revolving Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents.
- (b) The Company hereby requests the release and delivery to it of all of the Security Collateral sold or disposed of in connection with the Transaction (the "Released Assets").
- (c) The Agent hereby acknowledges, agrees and confirms that, effective upon the closing of the Transaction, the Lien on and security interest in the Released Assets pursuant to the Loan Documents is automatically released. Such acknowledgement, agreement and confirmation is made in reliance on the notice and certification of the Company set forth above, pursuant to Section 9.2 of the Revolving Credit Agreement, and the Agent has not made any independent investigation of the matters set forth in such notice.

2

Very Truly Yours,

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY

ACKNOWLEDGED, AGREED AND CONFIRMED:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Revolving Collateral Agent

Name:

Blake Gronich

Vice President Title:

Exhibit A

MARK	U.S. Reg. No.	GOODS/SERVICES		
PESTFREE	1,439,684	Indoor insect and rodent extermination and control services		
ON TIME				
PESTEREE	1,653,899	Pest control services		
PESTFREE	1,908,806	Indoor insect and rodent extermination and control services		
CHALAMI PESTFREE	1,446,796	Extermination and pest control services		
QESTFREE ThoroShield	1,491,511	Indoor pest control services		

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0941 PESTFREE THOROSHIELD 1,504,286 Indoor pest control services